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PRESS COMMUNIQUE 
World Cup 2022 and end of year celebrations: Extension of hours  

 

 
We are pleased to inform the public that Metro Express will operate beyond normal operating hours as 

per below table. The last train will depart from each terminal namely Port-Louis Victoria Station and 

Curepipe Central Station as per the highlighted time.  

Day  Time  

Sunday 18 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours⃰ 

Wednesday 21 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours 

Thursday 22 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours 

Friday 23 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours 

Saturday 24 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 00:30 hours⃰ 

Sunday 25 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 19:00 hours⃰ 

Monday 26 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours 

Tuesday 27 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours 

Wednesday 28 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours 

Thursday 29 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours 

Friday 30 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours 

Saturday 31 Dec 2022 06:00 hours to 22:00 hours 

⃰Time differs from other days 

We kindly advise all our passengers to properly plan their travel journeys. The public has the choice to buy 

the Single Use Ticket 1 hour before travelling or to buy/Top Up their MECard at any station, in advance to 

avoid queuing at the ticketing machines. 

We wish you all a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year 2023.     

 

 

 

Thank you 

MEL Management                                                                     

Ebène 

15 December 2022 


